\$40.00 D468903

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Skeye-ID, Inc.	04/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saavant Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	1526 Kingsley Ave	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D468903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-9298

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127829090

Email: david@chicagolaw.biz

Correspondent Name: Klevatt & Associates

Address Line 1: 33 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2323

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Klevatt

Total Attachments: 2 source=Untitled#page1.tif source=Untitled#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0260

500030015

PAGE 01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent No. D468,903 ("the '903 Patent"), the invention covered by the '903 Patent, all applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be filed or granted on said invention, all patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to Assignor or his legal representatives in the United States of America or in any other country or place in the world, all substitutions for and divisions and continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and the like of said applications and patents and like grants including, without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes, and all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection.
- 2. The Assignor covenants that he and his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators and executors will, at the expense of Saavant LLC, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Saavant LLC Inc., its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0261 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, Skeye-ID, Inc., has executed and delivered this Patent Assignment effective as of the date)first written above.

Skeye-ID, Inc.

Assignor

STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF ____

8

Notary Public, State of Texas



PATENT

REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0262